ITEM NO.54

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 463 OF 2012 IN Civil Appeal 1749/1987

TAPATI PAIRA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

B.N. SOREN & ORS.
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.463/2012 IN CMP.NO.437 & 25269/88 WITH CON.PETITION (C) NO.461/2012)

Date: 05/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kirti R. Mishra, Adv. Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Let a copy of the contempt petition be served to Mr. R.S. Jena, standing counsel for the State of Orissa.

List on 15th July, 2013.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ] Court Master [ Savita Sainani ]

Court Master