COURT NO.14

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 461 OF 2012 IN Civil Appeal 1749/1987

SAILABALA BHUYAN @ JENA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Alleged contemnors/ Respondent(s)

B.N. SOREN & ORS (With office report)

Date: 05/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hear Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Ms. Jayshree Satpute, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner is allowed to serve copy of the contempt petition to Mr. R.S. Jena, standing counsel for the State of Orissa.

List on 15th July, 2013.

[Madhu Bala] [Savita Sainani]

Sr.PA

Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com