```
SUPREME COURT OF
               INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 461 OF 2012 IN Civil Appeal 1749/1987

SAILABALA BHUYAN @ JENA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.N. SOREN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

CONTEMPT PETITION) No. 462/2012 in CA NO. 1749/1987

[SIMA DAS & ORS. V. B.N. SOREN & ORS.]

(With office report)

CONTEMPT PETITION) NO. 463/2012 in CA NO. 1749/1987

[TAPATI PAIRA V. B.N. SOREN & ORS.]

(With office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

in CC 461

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kriti Renu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Since the counsel for the petitioners is interrupting Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, learned counsel for the non-applicants, hearing of the applications is adjourned for six weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA] COURT MASTER

[USHA SHARMA] COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com