S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 461 OF 2012 IN Civil Appeal 1749/1987

SAILABALA BHUYAN @ JENA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.N. SOREN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 462 of 2012 in C.A. 1749/1987 (With office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 463 of 2012 C.A. 1749/1987

(With office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 290 of 2013 C.A. 1749/1987 (With office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 148 of 2014 C.A. 1749/1987 (With office report)

Date: 24/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Av.

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv. Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna,ASG
 Mr. K. Radhakrishnan,Sr.Adv.
 Ms. Manita Verma,Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the State of Orissa, the case is adjourned for three weeks.

[RAJNI MUKHI] SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER